AFRICAN UNION {' ’v} UNION AFRICAINE
A alasy) \ ¥4 UNIAO AFRICANA

FIFTH CONFERENCE OF AFRICAN MINISTERS IN CHARGE OF INTEGRATION

08
09

09

10

:00-09 :00
:00-09 :45

:45-10 :00

:00-13 :00

Moderator

Presenter

Discussants

13

15
15
15
16

16

:00-15 :00
:00-15 :30
:30- 15 :45
:45-16 :30
:30-16 :45

:45-18 :00

8-9 September 2011
Intercontinental Hotel
Nairobi, Kenya

DRAFT WORK PROGRAMME
MINISTERS MEETING

Day 1: 08 September 2011

- Registration

- Opening Ceremony

- Speech of the Chairperson of the African Union Commission
-Speech of the Executive Secretary of UNECA

-Welcome address by the representative of the host Country

Coffee Break

- Panel Discussion on the theme of the Conference

Lunch Break

- Report of activities by the outgoing Chair of COMAI.
- Presentation on the First MIP Action Plan

- Discussion

Coffee Break

- Consideration of the Experts Report



09
13
15
16
16

17
17

:00- 13 :00
:00- 15 :00
:00- 16 :30
:30- 16 :45
:45-17 :15

:15-17 :30
:30- 18 :00

Day 2 : 09 September 2011

- Preparation of the Report

Lunch Break

- Adoption of the Ministerial Report

Coffee Break

- Consideration and Adoption of the Draft Ministerial
Declaration

- Date and Venue of the Next Conference

- Closing Ceremony



