AFRICAN UNION الاتحاد الأفريقي



UNION AFRICAINE

UNIÃO AFRICANA

FIFTH CONFERENCE OF AFRICAN MINISTERS IN CHARGE OF INTEGRATION 8-9 September 2011 Intercontinental Hotel Nairobi, Kenya

DRAFT WORK PROGRAMME MINISTERS MEETING

Day 1: 08 September 2011

08 :00-09 :00 09 :00-09 :45	 Registration Opening Ceremony Speech of the Chairperson of the African Union Commission Speech of the Executive Secretary of UNECA Welcome address by the representative of the host Country
09 :45-10 :00	Coffee Break
10 :00-13 :00	- Panel Discussion on the theme of the Conference
Moderator	
Presenter	
Discussants	
13 :00-15 :00	Lunch Break
15 :00-15 :30 15 :30- 15 :45 15 :45-16 :30 16 :30-16 :45	 Report of activities by the outgoing Chair of COMAI. Presentation on the First MIP Action Plan Discussion Coffee Break

16:45-18:00 - Consideration of the Experts Report

Day 2 : 09 September 2011

09 :00- 13 :00	 Preparation of the Report
13 :00- 15 :00	Lunch Break
15 :00- 16 :30	- Adoption of the Ministerial Report
16 :30- 16 :45	Coffee Break
16 :45-17 :15	- Consideration and Adoption of the Draft Ministerial
	Declaration
17 :15-17 :30	 Date and Venue of the Next Conference
17 :30- 18 :00	- Closing Ceremony